

The Sunshine Jazz Organization, Inc.

P.O. Box 381038, Miami, Florida 33238 (305)693-2594

For Immediate Release

Media Inquiries: Thelma Valles/Holly Spillane

(954)554-1800 / SunJazzOrg@aol.com

The Sunshine Jazz Concert Series Presents A Holiday Jazz Celebration featuring MS. ALICE DAY and FRIENDS! Sunday, December 18th, 2016

December 2016

MIAMI, FL – As 2016 comes to a close and The Sunshine Jazz Organization embarks on our 30^{th} season, we reflect on the SJO's inception and the early years. We remember our founding directors and members over three decades, and twenty-nine fabulous seasons filled with concerts, workshops, events and countless accomplishments. The holidays remind us to give thanks for many things including our beautiful Jazz audience and the wealth of world class musicians who reside in our part of the world.



A beloved SJO holiday tradition is presented each December by founding member Ms. Alice Day, an international Jazz artist and vocalist. The Sunshine Jazz Organization presents our final Jazz concert of 2016 with a special holiday performance by *Ms. Alice Day and Friends* on Sunday, December 18th at Miami Shores Country Club. Born in Miami into the extraordinary musical tradition of gospel, Alice Day has committed her life to music. She has created her own distinctive style and is acknowledged as one of the finest Jazz vocalists performing today. The recipient of numerous awards, at home and abroad, Alice Day is also the founder and director of *The South Florida Jazz Hall of Fame*.

Among the friends joining Alice will be renowned South Fla Jazz Hall of Fame Inductee, Eric Allison on tenor Sax, and her great band will feature Jaui Schneider at the Piano, Sam Chiodo on Bass, and Elvis Taylor on the Drums. Join us on Sunday, December 18th from 6:00pm-9:00pm at Miami Shores Country Club, 10000 Biscayne Blvd., Miami Shores, FL 33138. Admission \$20 /SJO Members \$15. **Become an SJO member or renew at the door and admission is Free!** MSCC features a lovely Lounge / Cash Bar / Full Menu / Free Parking. Contact: SJO (954)554-1800; Miami Shores Country Club (305)795-2360. Many Thanks to our Sunshine Jazz Organization members and sponsors!

SJO programming is presented with support of the Miami-Dade County Department of Cultural Affairs and Cultural Affairs Council, the Miami-Dade County Mayor and Board of County Commissioners.

SJO Events are ADA Compliant

www.SunshineJazz.org // www.Facebook.com/SunshineJazzOrg

